PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Yanbin Li				06/08/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	The Board of	The Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas							
Street Address:	2404 North University Avenue								
City:	Little Rock								
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	ARKANSAS							
Postal Code:	72207-3608								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
PCT Number:		US080	\$0808971						
PCT Number: US0808971 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number: (501)376-9442 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (501) 371-0808									
	Phone: (501) 371-0808								
Email: jdougherty@wlj.com									
Correspondent Name:J. Charles DoughertyAddress Line 1:200 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 2300									
Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 2300 Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201									
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Charles Dougherty									
Total Attachments: 2 source=UA_assign#page1.tif source=UA_assign#page2.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yanbin Li, residing at 1838 Glenbrook Place, Fayetteville, AR 72701 ("Assignor"), together with Xiao-Li Su, residing at 3198 W. Thornbrook Street, Fayetteville, AR 72704; Zunzhong Ye, residing in Hangzhou, China; and Qian Sun, residing at 2000 N. Hartford Drive, Fayetteville, AR 72701, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention disclosed in international patent app. no. PCT/US08/08971, having an international filing date of July 24, 2008, and entitled "Versatile Multichannel Capillary Biosensor System"; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas, a public body politic and corporate, duly established under and pursuant to the laws and Constitution of the State of Arkansas, and having an office and place of business at 2404 North University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207-3608 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns, called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided right, title and interest in and to said improvements, in said application, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the University of Arkansas Patent and Copyright Policy, Board Policy 210.1, the provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any country (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said U.S. or foreign applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or re-examinations of said Letters Patent or Patents the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights to claim priority; and

The said Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

The said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the said Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said improvements, without further consideration from said Assignee, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee; and

The said Assignor hereby requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0652

SIGNED this <u>8th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2010. Yanbin/Li

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)				
)ss				
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)				
Qth	tim	٨			
Li, personally known to me (o	lay of <u>IVI</u>	, بر ل	in the y	year 2010,	before me
UNUTLE MORIO, aN	lotary Public in and	for the State of	Arkansas, p	personally ap	peared Yanbir
				11000/100/100	bo the percer
whose name is subscribed to t	this instrument, and	acknowledged	that he/she	executed th	e same for the
purposes contained therein.		_			

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL - NO. 12368083 **JENNIFER MORIO** NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09-30-18

Nøtary Public

RECORDED: 07/13/2010